STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL SCORING SUMMARY

Mississippi St. Bulldogs VS Tulane Green Wave

DATE 09/25/93 AT Louisiana Superdome ATTENDANCE 28,580
1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
VISITOR Mississippi St. Bulldogs 16 10 9 3 0 36
HOME Tulane Green Wave 0 0 0 10 0 10
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MSU TUL
MSU 1 10:42 McCrary 20 pass from Jordan - Burke kick good 1280 4:18 7 0
MSU 1 1:11 Gumina 76 punt return - Burke kick good 0 0 1:11 14 O
MSU 2 4:17 Davis 20 rush - Burke kick good 9 83 3:35 21 0
MSU 2 0:07 Burke 31 FG 710 0:58 24 O
MSU 3 7:10 Burke 27 FG 15 64 6:22 27 O
MSU 3 4:13 Mann 22 pass from Taite - Morrell rush failed 563 1:21 33 0
TUL 4 14:10 Baldwin 34 FG 12 42 5:03 33 3
TUL 4 14:01 C.Thomas 22 fum return - Baldwin kick good 0 0 14:01 33 10
MSU 4 10:37 Burke 24 FG 10 69 3:26 36 10

TIME OF GAME: KICKOFF 7:03 END OF GAME 10:00 TOTAL ELAPSED TIME 2:57

OFFICIALS: REFEREE Tommy Taylor LINE JUDGE Roger Kivett
UMPIRE Ted Davis BACK JUDGE Andy Panucci
LINESMAN  Jerrell Glass SIDE JUDGE Eddie Powers

REPLAY OFFICIAL FIELD JUDGE Kent Henry

WEATHER Indoors TEMPERATURE 72 Degrees  WIND AND DIRECTION



STATMAN 11 (tm)
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Bul ldogs Green Wave
FIrsSt DOWNS...cceeicecenconcnmnnncnacacacacaonacaanns 27 12
: RUSRING. . ceeieeiecucnneennancsncacaansannraccces 20 1
PASSING.- - ucecenacncerncnacancaacacanccascannans 6 9
Penalty..cceninninnronsnansmonssnnbnnssnrssassys 1 2
RUShing AttemPts..cecueenncseerocansccssnsansosnenns 53 24
Yards RUShING. ccucninceeiiennacnnnnencanecacncnnanns 360 38
Tackles-Yards Lost Rushing....cceevencannnaaaaiannas 5/12 9/47
Net Yards Rushing....ccccveceennnannss Y e 348 -9
Net Yards PasSiNg.cesccccucecssccacanranannansnnanans 140 145
Passes Attempted......vovueenens T 27 34
Passes Completed.....ccvuvevennnnencnannanananan 12 16
Had Intercepted.....cciivieinnnoncnenennncnnnnns 1 1
Total Offensive PlayS..ceccceesncccnocnnccaancncecnne 80 58
Total Net Yards...... Y T T T PNy e YRy S R e 488 136
Avg Gain Per Play.....ccveerveeccreenaccccranans 6.1 2.3
REtUrN YardS.ceeseceoeecsoasssnanarasaoroanaacoaancans 153 12
Fumbles:NUMber-LoSt.ceeeeeeneacannoacesaaacacanannan 2-1 1-0
Penalties:Number-Yards......ccavereviarcnancanaaacaan 11-95 7-40
Interceptions:Number-Yards....c.ceceeecearcaanccnaacns 1-24 1-10
Number of PUNtS-YardS....ceeuraecnenennsrsannannanans 2-92 8-283
Average per PUNt.....c.ucveeeerecnccnoacacacanaas 46.0 35.4
Punt Returns:Number-Yards...ceeeeeaceannsacoccanccncns 7-129 1-2
Kickoff Returns:Number-Yards......covereseecsnancanan 1-22 8-182
POSSESSTON TiMe..cuaesoensoanaanaansnasnncansncasnnna 32:14 27:46
Third Down CONVErsSioNS...ceeuteasesancasscncecacannas 12/18- 67%  7/16- 44%

ISACKSE . o1 TELF: T . Y - TP . Y. . T . - . .6 . Y- T . TR 4.0 1.0



STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

VISITORS: Bulldogs HOME: Green Wave
RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
Davis 21 127 3 124 5.9 22 1 Hubert 10 17 6 11 1.1 8 0
Bouie 15 106 1 105 7.0 25 0 Ducre 2 5 0 5 2.5 3 ¢
Williamson 12 102 0 102 8.5 31 0 Miller 3 4 1 3 1.0 3 0
Jordan 2 13 0 13 6.5 11 0 Duncan 1 2 0 2 20 2 0
Taite 3 12 8 4 1.3 12 0 Tingley 2 1 0 1 05 10
Franklin 1 0 1 -1-1.0 -1 0
Randal l 5 9 39 -30-6.0 9 0
TOTALS 53 360 12 348 6.6 31 1 TOTALS 26 38 47 -9 -4 9 O
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Jordan 19 7 72 0 0 20 10 Randall 2712 97 4 39 16 00
Taite 8 S 68 1 3 25 11 Duncan 7 4 48 0 0 35 01
TOTALS 27 12 140 1 3 25 2 1 TOTALS 34 16 145 4 39 35 01
RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD
Mann 3 31 22 1 Franklin S 6 35 0
Bouie 2 10 6 O Hubert 4 26 15 O
Clark 2 33 17 0 Miller 3 17 7 0
McCrary 2 26 20 1 Sanchez 1 10 10 O
Macon 1 25 25 O Ducre 1 0 0 O
Porter 1 2 2 0 Lasseigne 1 1 14 0
Middleton 1 13 13 O Jacobs 1 12 12 0
TOTALS 12 140 25 2 TOTALS 16 145 35 0
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD
W.Harris 1 26 26 O Smartt 1 10 10 ©
TOTALS 1 26 26 0 TOTALS 1 10 10 O
PUNTING NO YDS AVG TB 120 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG TB 120 LG
Jordan 2 92 46.0 1 151 clark 8 283 35.4 0 141
TOTALS 2 92 46.0 1 151 TOTALS 8 283 35.4 0 141
PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD
Gumina 7 1 129 76 1 Franklin 1 0 2 2 0
TOTALS 7 1 129 76 1 TOTALS i 0 2 2 0
KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG 7D KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD
Causey 1 22 22 0 Hubert 4 88 28 O
Liggon 1 38 38 0
Hirstius 2 31 31 0
Jacobs 1 25 25 O
TOTALS 1 22 22 0 TOTALS 8 182 38 0
FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD
Porter 1 0 0 0 0 0 O O O Miller 1 1 000 0O0O0TDO
Taite 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O C.Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 12222 1
TOTALS 2 10 0 0 0 0 O O TOTALS 1 100 0 1222 1



VISITORS: Bul Ldogs
PLAYER TK AS TL YD
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J.Harris
McCul lough
Gumina
Leasy
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McCal l
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Williamson
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Stal lworth
A.Gibson
Carroll
Luster
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Lipscomb
Bennett
Curtis
Cagins
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TOTALS 49 13 10 49

PLAYER IR IRA KR

TOTALS 0 0 0

KEY:
TK <-- TACKLES
AS <-- ASSISTED TACK
TL <-- TACKLES FOR L
YD <-- TACKLES FOR L
SK <-- SACKS
YD <-- SACK YARDS
IN <-- INTERCEPTIONS
PD <-- PASSES DEFENS
FF <-- FUMBLES FORCE
BLK <-- KICKS BLOCKED

STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SK YD IN PD FF BLK
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HOME: Green Wave

PLAYER TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD FF BLK

0

Batiste
Anderson
Milano
Da.Jackson
Freeman
Smith
B.Hami l ton
Tingley
Burke

Cook
Deaton
Prosper
Davis
Hornibrook
Cunane
Humme L
Miller
Parms

Flye
Laiche
Liggon

TOTALS 69 30
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PLAYER IR IRA KR KRA

TOTALS 0 0 0 0

IR <-- EXTRA PT INT. RETURNS
IRA <-- EXTRA PT INT. RETURN ATTEMPTS
KR <-- EXTRA PT KICK RETURNS
KRA <-- EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS



TEAM QTR

MSU
TUL
HSU
TUL
MHSU
TUL
Msy
TUL
MsU
TUL
Msu
Msy
TUL
MSU
TUL
MsU
TUL
MsU
TUL
MsU
TUL
MSU
TUuL
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Yard

MSU20
TUL38
MSu27
TUL20
TULO

TUL30
MsU21
TUL1?7
MSU17
TUL19
TUL25
TUL20
TUL36
MSU25
TUL31
NSU37
TUL41
MSU20
TULO

MSU24
TUL31
Msuz27
TUL15

TIME
15:00
10:42
08:30
01:11
00:00
01:11
14:43
11:29
07:52
04:17
01:05
00:07
15:00
13:32
07:10
05:34
04:13
146:10
00:00
14:01
10:37
07:19
05:59

STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL DRIVE CHART

HOW OBTAINED
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
PUNT
PURT
PURT
KICKOFF
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
K1CKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
FUMBLE
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
PUNT
INTERCEPTION

Yard

TULO

TUL44
TUL41
TUL43
TULG

TUL30
MSU34
TUL49
TULO

TUL13
TUL15
TUL35
MSU49
TUL11
TUL21
TULO

MSU17
MSU20
TULO

TUuL?7

TUL4S
TUL23
MSU46

TIME
10:42
08:30
04:50
01:11
00:00
14:43
11:29
07:52
04:17
01:05
00:07
00:00
13:32

HOW LOST
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT

PUNT

PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT

PUNT

PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT

MADE FG
END PERIOD
PUNT

MADE FG
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
MADE FG
FUMBLE
TOUCHDOWN
MADE FG
PUNT

INTERCEPTION 50
INTERCEPTION 39

YDS PLS
80 12
6 4
32 7
23 8
0 0

0 3
13 6
32 8
8 9
-6 6
10 7
=15 2
15 4
64 15
-10 3
63 5
42 12
0 1

0 o
69 10
15 6
4

A

TIME
04:18
02:12
03:40
00:00
00:00
01:28
03:14
03:37
03:35
03:12
00:58
00:07
01:28
06:22
01:36
01:21
05:03
00:09
00:00
03:24
03:18
01:20
02:06
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