STATMAN II (tm) FINAL SCORING SUMMARY

Mississippi St. Bulldogs VS Tulane Green Wave

DATE		09/	25/93	AT	Louisiana	Sup	erdome		ATTENDANCE 28,580			
						1	2	3	4	OT	TOTAL	
VIS	110	R Miss	issippi S	t. Bulld	ogs	14	10	9	3	0	36	
НОМ	E	Tula	ne Green	Wave		0	0	0	10	0	10	
MSU MSU	TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY MSU 1 10:42 McCrary 20 pass from Jordan - Burke kick good MSU 1 1:11 Gumina 76 punt return - Burke kick good MSU 2 4:17 Davis 20 rush - Burke kick good MSU 2 0:07 Burke 31 FG MSU 3 7:10 Burke 27 FG MSU 3 4:13 Mann 22 pass from Taite - Morrell rush failed TUL 4 14:10 Baldwin 34 FG TUL 4 14:01 C.Thomas 22 fum return - Baldwin kick good											

TIME OF GAME: KICKOFF 7:03 END OF GAME 10:00 TOTAL ELAPSED TIME 2:57

OFFICIALS: REFEREE Tommy Taylor
UMPIRE Ted Davis
LINESMAN Jerrell Glass
REPLAY OFFICIAL

LINE JUDGE Roger Kivett BACK JUDGE Andy Panucci SIDE JUDGE Eddie Powers FIELD JUDGE Kent Henry

WEATHER Indoors TEMPERATURE 72 Degrees WIND AND DIRECTION

STATMAN II (tm) FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

First Downs	Bulldogs 27	Green Wave 12			
: Rushing	20	1			
Passing	6	9			
Penalty	1	2			
Rushing Attempts	53	24			
Yards Rushing	3 60	38			
Tackles-Yards Lost Rushing	5/12	9/47			
Net Yards Rushing	348	-9			
Net Yards Passing	140	145			
Passes Attempted	27	34			
Passes Completed	12	16			
Had Intercepted	1	1			
Total Offensive Plays	80	58			
Total Net Yards	488	136			
Avg Gain Per Play	6.1	2.3			
Return Yards	153	12			
Fumbles:Number-Lost	2-1	1-0			
Penalties:Number-Yards	11-95	7-40			
Interceptions:Number-Yards	1-24	1-10			
Number of Punts-Yards	2-92	8-283			
Average per Punt	46.0	35.4			
Punt Returns:Number-Yards	7-129	1-2			
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	1-22	8-182			
Possession Time	32:14	27:46			
Third Down Conversions	12/18- 67%	7/16- 44%			
Sacks	4.0	1.0			

STATMAN II (tm) FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

VISITORS: Bulldogs

HOME: Green Wave

TOTAL DECIDE	
RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD	RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
Davis 21 127 3 124 5.9 22 1 Bouie 15 106 1 105 7.0 25 0 Williamson 12 102 0 102 8.5 31 0 Jordan 2 13 0 13 6.5 11 0 Taite 3 12 8 4 1.3 12 0 TOTALS 53 360 12 348 6.6 31 1	Hubert 10 17 6 11 1.1 8 0 Ducre 2 5 0 5 2.5 3 0 Miller 3 4 1 3 1.0 3 0 Duncan 1 2 0 2 2.0 2 0 Tingley 2 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 Franklin 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0 Randall 5 9 39 -30 -6.0 9 0 TOTALS 24 38 47 -94 9 0
101ALS 33 300 12 340 0.0 31 1	101ALS 24 30 41 9 .4 9 0
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I	PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Jordan 19 7 72 0 0 20 1 0 Taite 8 5 68 1 3 25 1 1 TOTALS 27 12 140 1 3 25 2 1	Randall 27 12 97 4 39 16 0 0 Duncan 7 4 48 0 0 35 0 1 TOTALS 34 16 145 4 39 35 0 1
RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD	RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD
Mann 3 31 22 1 Bouie 2 10 6 0 Clark 2 33 17 0 McCrary 2 26 20 1 Macon 1 25 25 0 Porter 1 2 2 0 Middleton 1 13 13 0 TOTALS 12 140 25 2	Franklin 5 66 35 0 Hubert 4 26 15 0 Miller 3 17 7 0 Sanchez 1 10 10 0 Ducre 1 0 0 0 Lasseigne 1 14 14 0 Jacobs 1 12 12 0 TOTALS 16 145 35 0
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD	INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD
W.Harris 1 24 24 0 TOTALS 1 24 24 0	Smartt 1 10 10 0 TOTALS 1 10 10 0
PUNTING NO YDS AVG TB 120 LG	PUNTING NO YDS AVG TB 120 LG
Jordan 2 92 46.0 1 1 51 TOTALS 2 92 46.0 1 1 51	Clark 8 283 35.4 0 1 41 TOTALS 8 283 35.4 0 1 41
PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD Gumina 7 1 129 76 1 TOTALS 7 1 129 76 1	PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD
KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD	KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD
Causey 1 22 22 0	Hubert 4 88 28 0 Liggon 1 38 38 0 Hirstius 2 31 31 0
TOTALS 1 22 22 0	Jacobs 1 25 25 0 TOTALS 8 182 38 0
FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD	FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD
Taite 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Miller 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C.Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22 1 TOTALS 1 1 0 0 0 1 22 22 1

STATMAN II (tm) FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISI	TORS:	Bulld	ogs

HOME: Green Wave

PLAYER	TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD	FF BLK	PLAYER TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD FF BLK				
M. James Long Myles Travis J. Harris McCullough Gumina Leasy Knight McCall Curry Williamson Hunt Stallworth A. Gibson Carroll Luster Wilson Lipscomb Bennett Curtis Cagins W. Harris BULLDOGS	7 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Staid 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
TOTALS	49 13 10 49 4.0 39 1 6	1 0	TOTALS 69 30 5 12 1.0 3 1 5 1 0				
PLAYER	IR IRA KR KRA		PLAYER IR IRA KR KRA				
TOTALS	0 0 0 0		TOTALS 0 0 0 0				
KEY: TK < TACKLES AS < ASSISTED TACKLES IR < EXTRA PT INT. RETURNS IR < EXTRA PT INT. RETURN ATTEMPTS IR < EXTRA PT INT. RETURN ATTEMPTS KR < EXTRA PT KICK RETURNS KR < EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS KR < EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS KRA < EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS KRA < EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS KRA < EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS FO < SACKS IN < INTERCEPTIONS PD < PASSES DEFENSED FF < FUMBLES FORCED BLK < KICKS BLOCKED							

STATMAN II (tm) FINAL DRIVE CHART

TEAM	QTR	Yard	TIME	HOW OBTAINED	Yard	TIME	HOW LOST	YDS	PLS	TIME
MSU	1	MSU20	15:00	KICKOFF	TULO	10:42	TOUCHDOWN	80	12	04:18
TUL	1			KICKOFF						02:12
MSU	1	MSU27	08:30	PUNT						03:40
TUL	1	TUL20	01:11	PUNT	TUL43	01:11	PUNT	23	8	00:00
MSU	1			PUNT		00:00	TOUCHDOWN	0	0	00:00
TUL	2	TUL30	01:11	KICKOFF		14:43				01:28
MSU	2		14:43				PUNT			03:14
TUL	2	TUL17	11:29	PUNT	TUL49	07:52	PUNT			03:37
NSU	2			PUNT			TOUCHDOWN			03:35
TUL	2	TUL19	04:17	KICKOFF	TUL13	01:05	PUNT			03:12
MSU	2		01:05				MADE FG	10	7	00:58
MSU	2			KICKOFF				-15		00:07
TUL	3			KICKOFF			PUNT	15		01:28
MSU			13:32			07:10	MADE FG			
TUL	3	TUL31	07:10	KICKOFF			PUNT			01:36
MSU	3		05:34				TOUCHDOWN	63		01:21
TUL	4			KICKOFF			MADE FG			05:03
MSU	4			KICKOFF			FUMBLE	0		00:09
TUL	4			FUMBLE	TULO		TOUCHDOWN			00:00
MSU	4			KICKOFF	TUL7		MADE FG			03:24
TUL	4			KICKOFF						03:18
MSU	4			PUNT						01:20
TUL	4	TUL 15	05:59	INTERCEPTION	MSU46	03:53	INTERCEPTION	39	4	02:06